Trusignal
Microelectronics
TS6815/TS6818/TS6825/TS6827
TS6828/TS6830/TS6833/TS6850/TS6801
DATASHEET APRIL 2019 RESIVED AUGUST 2020
REV KY1.0.7 www.trusignal.com
ULTRA LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT 250mA
LOW-DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATORS

functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not
implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Part Number Eco Plan Package
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
Container, Pack Qty
TS6850 TS6850SO8R RoHS SOP8 5.0 Reel, 2500
TS6833 TS6833SO8R RoHS SOP8 3.3 Reel, 2500
TS6830 TS6830SO8R RoHS SOP8 3.0 Reel, 2500
TS6828 TS6828SO8R RoHS SOP8 2.8 Reel, 2500
TS6827 TS6827SO8R RoHS SOP8 2.7 Reel, 2500
TS6825 TS6825SO8R RoHS SOP8 2.5 Reel, 2500
TS6818 TS6818SO8R RoHS SOP8 1.8 Reel, 2500
TS6815 TS6815SO8R RoHS SOP8 1.5 Reel, 2500
TS6801 TS6801SO8R RoHS SOP8
Adjustable
(1.25V to 5.5V)
Reel, 2500
The TS6801 is programmable using an external resistor divider.
ESD CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device.
Charged devices and circuit boards can
discharge without detection. Although this
product features patented or proprietary
protection circuitry, damage may occur on
devices subjects to high energy ESD. Therefore,
proper ESD precautions should be taken to avoid
performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Trusignal
Microelectronics
 TS6815/TS6818/TS6825/TS6827
TS6828/TS6830/TS6833/TS6850/TS6801
 REV KY1.0.7 4 www.trusignal.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
At TJ = +25C, VIN = VOUT typ.) + 1 V, IOUT = 10μA, EN̅̅ ̅̅  = 0V, COUT = 4.7μF, unless otherwise noted.
Boldface limits apply over the specified Junction temperature range, TJ = −40C to +125C.